Total assets $ 7,723

Fund balances

Restricted for:

System development $ -

Police department 7,723

Committed for:

Fleet replacement

Total fund balances $ 7,723

55

CITY OF MOLALLA

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET

NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

June 30, 2024

Total Nonmajor

Total Nonmajor Governmental

Capital Projects Funds

$ 4,052,169 $ 4,059,892

$ 4,052,169 $ 4,059,892

$ 3,698,029 $ 3,698,029

7,723

354,140 354,140

$ 4,052,169 $ 4,059,892

Back to table of contents 140

Revenues

Donations

System development charges

Intergovernmental

Interest

Miscellaneous

Total revenues

Expenditures

Current

Public safety

Capital outlay

Total expenditures

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over expenditures

Other financing sources (uses)

Transfers in

Transfers out

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balances

Fund balances at beginning of year, as previously presented

Change within financial reporting entity (major to nonmajor fund)

Fund balances at beginning of year, as restated

Fund balance at end of year

CITY OF MOLALLA

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND

CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

Year Ended June 30, 2024

Special Revenue

Police

Department Total Nonmajor

Restricted Total NonmaJor Governmental
Revenue Capital Projects Funds

$ 5,631 $ - $ 5,631

395,560 395,560

50,000 50,000

381 183,297 183,678

329 329

56,341 578,857 635,198

2,411 2,411

376,617 376,617

2,411 376,617 379,028

53,930 202,240 256,170

544,009 544,009

(50,000) (2,935,322) (2,985,322)

(50,000) (2,391,313) (2,441,313)

3,930 (2,189,073) (2,185,143)

3,793 4,399,780 4,403,573

1,841,462 1,841,462

3,793 6,241,242 6,245,035

$ 7,723 $ 4,052,169 $ 4,059,892

56 Back to table of contents 141

Parks System

Development

Charges

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,904,535

Total assets $ 1,904,535

Fund balances

Restricted for:

System development $ 1,904,535

Committed for:

Fleet replacement

Total fund balances $ 1,904,535

57

CITY OF MOLALLA

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET

NONMAJOR CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

June 30, 2024

Transportation

System

Development Fleet

Charges Replacement Total

$ 1,793,494 $ 354,140 $ 4,052,169

$ 1,793,494 $ 354,140 $ 4,052,169

$ 1,793,494 $ - $ 3,698,029

354,140 354,140

$ 1,793,494 $ 354,140 $ 4,052,169